506716744 06/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6763562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS LIMITED (SINGAPORE BRANCH)	01/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS SE, SINGAPORE BRANCH	
Street Address:	2 SHENTON WAY, #26-01 SGX CENTRE 1	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9489397
Application Number:	15342951
Patent Number:	10482535
PCT Number:	US2017059906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)740-4541

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035569600

Email: info@gardellagrace.com **Correspondent Name:** GARDELLA GRACE P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 M STREET SE, 1ST FLOOR Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 477253,427503,427375 NC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE J. GRACE	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie J. Grace/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3_Cert Confirming AGOL SB,AGO plc SB to AGO SE SB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056596 FRAME: 0038

506716744



CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN COMPANY

Foreign Company Name : AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS SE SINGAPORE

BRANCH (name change effective from 23/07/2020)

UEN : T12FC0122F

This is to confirm that a foreign company, **AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS SE**, formed or incorporated in **UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND** was registered in Singapore under the Companies Act, on and from **18/07/2012**.

The foreign company was formerly known as:

S/N Foreign Company Name

Effective From

1. AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS PLC, SINGAPORE BRANCH

11/04/2018

2. AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS LIMITED (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

18/07/2012

(Note: Only the five (5) most recent former names are listed. Any change in company name effected before 13 Jan 2003 will not be listed)



TAN YONG TAT
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
SINGAPORE

Dated : 06/01/2021

RECORDED: 06/15/2021

Receipt Number: ACRA210106112288



Authentication No.: P21010102Y

PATENT REEL: 056596 FRAME: 0039